

<u>Title</u>: SDPC Youth Volunteer Leader

Point Person: Director of Youth & Family Discipleship - Skyler Gerald

<u>Time Commitment</u>: Sunday evenings during the school year from 6-8pm as well as SDPC Youth sponsored events, leadership meetings, training, camps, etc. as you are able to attend.

<u>Duration Commitment</u>: If during school year, commitment is one school semester/through the end of current semester. If during summer, commitment is through to the beginning of the school year.

Training: The desire is to see our people not only succeed in their volunteer roles, but also grow, develop, and mature in their own walk with the Lord. To that end, we provide periodical training material for prospective and current SDPC Youth volunteers. Our Youth & Family Discipleship Director also serves as a guide and contact for all SDPC Youth Volunteer Leaders.

Role Description: The mission of SDPC Youth is to transform students through Bible teaching and empower students to glorify and enjoy God in all of life. SDPC Youth serves as a partnership with families of students grades 6-12. The SDPC Youth Volunteer Leader is responsible to be in a set group of students' lives weekly during SDPC Youth programming (Sunday Night Youth Group) by modeling a Christ-glorifying lifestyle, developing a mentor relationship with the students and families, and teaching and guiding them toward a deepening relationship with Jesus Christ that is rooted in both grace and truth. There is no perfect personality for serving with SDPC Youth.